

2010 Ohio Governors Cup

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	1a: B	oys Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 07:30 AM							
1st	6	Cincinnati Junior A (C. Wagner)	07:35.60			07:35.60		00:07:35.60	
2nd	5	Mercyhurst Prep (J. Geiger)	07:50.81	3.3%	00:15.21	07:50.81		00:07:35.60	00:00:15.21
3rd	2	Anthony Wayne (A. Patterson)	07:52.66	3.7%	00:01.85	07:52.66		00:07:35.60	00:00:17.06
4th	1	Three Rivers (D. Lawrence)	07:55.97	4.5%	00:03.31	07:55.97		00:07:35.60	00:00:20.37
5th	3	Upper St. Clair (B. Gallagher)	08:05.39	6.5%	00:09.42	08:05.39		00:07:35.60	00:00:29.79
6th	4	North Allegheny B (E. McQuiston)	08:20.85	9.9%	00:15.46	08:20.85		00:07:35.60	00:00:45.25
Race	1b: B	oys Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 07:38 AM							
1st	6	Canisius HS (C. Mangan)	07:25.28			07:25.28		00:07:25.28	
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS A (J. Bruening)	07:48.90	5.3%	00:23.62	07:48.90		00:07:25.28	00:00:23.62
3rd	3	North Allegheny A (B. Brant)	07:50.92	5.8%	00:02.02	07:50.92		00:07:25.28	00:00:25.64
4th	1	Westerville B (J. Lucas)	08:03.03	8.5%	00:12.11	08:03.03		00:07:25.28	00:00:37.75
5th	2	Fox Chapel B (A. Altman)	08:06.64	9.3%	00:03.61	08:06.64		00:07:25.28	00:00:41.36
6th	5	Upper Arlington (E. Bleich)	08:37.64	16.3%	00:31.00	08:37.64		00:07:25.28	00:01:12.36
Race	1c: B	oys Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 07:46 AM							
1st	6	St. Josephs Collegiate (Z. Connerton)	07:18.10			07:18.10		00:07:18.10	
2nd	4	Fox Chapel A (T. Foglia)	07:29.94	2.7%	00:11.84	07:29.94		00:07:18.10	00:00:11.84
3rd	5	Cincinnati Junior B (A. Olson)	07:32.94	3.4%	00:03.00	07:32.94		00:07:18.10	00:00:14.84
4th	3	Westerville A (D. Caspers)	07:46.24	6.4%	00:13.30	07:46.24		00:07:18.10	00:00:28.14
5th	2	Dublin (J. Miller)	07:48.81	7.0%	00:02.57	07:48.81		00:07:18.10	00:00:30.71
6th	1	St. Ignatius HS B (A. Kershaw)	07:58.75	9.3%	00:09.94	07:58.75		00:07:18.10	00:00:40.65

Page 1 of 17 Printed: 2010-Apr-24 07:20 PM

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	2a: Gi	rls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:54 AM							
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior (G. Olscamp)	07:22.25			07:22.25		00:07:22.25	
2nd	1	Dublin (S. Voltmann)	07:35.87	3.1%	00:13.62	07:35.87		00:07:22.25	00:00:13.62
3rd	3	Fox Chapel (N. Segall)	07:49.78	6.2%	00:13.91	07:49.78		00:07:22.25	00:00:27.53
4th	2	Brighton (C. Kaiser)	07:54.67	7.3%	00:04.89	07:54.67		00:07:22.25	00:00:32.42
5th	6	Toledo Metropolitan (C. Basham)	08:21.34	13.4%	00:26.67	08:21.34		00:07:22.25	00:00:59.09
6th	4	Hilliard (M. McCartt)	08:31.96	15.8%	00:10.62	08:31.96		00:07:22.25	00:01:09.71
Race	2b: Gi	rls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:02 AM							
1st	5	West Side (R. hirschbeck)	07:18.50			07:18.50		00:07:18.50	
2nd	3	Three Rivers (H. Spittel)	07:26.26	1.8%	00:07.76	07:26.26		00:07:18.50	00:00:07.76
3rd	1	Westerville (E. Hughes)	07:27.61	2.1%	00:01.35	07:27.61		00:07:18.50	00:00:09.11
4th	2	Nardin (K. Mahoney)	07:32.43	3.2%	00:04.82	07:32.43		00:07:18.50	00:00:13.93
5th	4	Notre Dame Academy Crew (k. veluscek)	07:34.17	3.6%	00:01.74	07:34.17		00:07:18.50	00:00:15.67
6th	6	St. Ursula (E. Kortier)	07:44.59	5.9%	00:10.42	07:44.59		00:07:18.50	00:00:26.09
Race :	2c: Gi	rls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:10 AM							
1st	1	Dayton BC (A. Bow)	07:45.70			07:45.70		00:07:45.70	
2nd	3	Our Lady of Mercy HS (S. Sevenler)	07:58.79	2.8%	00:13.09	07:58.79		00:07:45.70	00:00:13.09
3rd	4	Upper Arlington (E. Wilt)	08:09.99	5.2%	00:11.20	08:09.99		00:07:45.70	00:00:24.29
4th	2	Upper St. Clair (M. Wholey)	08:19.15	7.2%	00:09.16	08:19.15		00:07:45.70	00:00:33.45
5th	5	Anthony Wayne (A. Dupont)	08:25.70	8.6%	00:06.55	08:25.70		00:07:45.70	00:00:40.00
6th	6	Mercyhurst Prep (M. Brzozowski)	08:36.12	10.8%	00:10.42	08:36.12		00:07:45.70	00:00:50.42
Race :	3a: Bo	bys Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 08:18 AM							
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior A (K. McCarthy)	07:50.27			07:50.27		00:07:50.27	
2nd	6	Westerville B (C. Moran)	07:52.23	0.4%	00:01.96	07:52.23		00:07:50.27	00:00:01.96
3rd	4	Dayton BC (P. Stroke)	08:35.53	9.6%	00:43.30	08:35.53		00:07:50.27	00:00:45.26
4th	2	Westerville C (B. Weilbacher)	08:54.55	13.7%	00:19.02	08:54.55		00:07:50.27	00:01:04.28
5th	1	Cincinnati Junior C (D. Chen)	09:02.00	15.3%	00:07.45	09:02.00		00:07:50.27	00:01:11.73
6th	3	Dublin B (G. Fillman)	09:03.19	15.5%	00:01.19	09:03.19		00:07:50.27	00:01:12.92

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3	3b: Bo	oys Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 08:26 AM							
1st	6	St. Ignatius HS A (A. Reichard)	07:34.56			07:34.56		00:07:34.56	
2nd	3	Cincinnati Junior B (C. Tilden)	08:07.87	7.3%	00:33.31	08:07.87		00:07:34.56	00:00:33.31
3rd	2	Fox Chapel (M. Gostowski)	08:44.60	15.4%	00:36.73	08:44.60		00:07:34.56	00:01:10.04
4th	5	Upper St. Clair (W. Aloe)	08:57.88	18.3%	00:13.28	08:57.88		00:07:34.56	00:01:23.32
5th	4	Mt. Lebanon (D. Richardson)	08:58.38	18.4%	00:00.50	08:58.38		00:07:34.56	00:01:23.82
6th	1	Mercyhurst Prep (R. Allen)	09:10.81	21.2%	00:12.43	09:10.81		00:07:34.56	00:01:36.25
Race 3	3c: Bo	oys Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 08:34 AM							
1st	4	Upper Arlington A (F. Atkinson)	07:45.40			07:45.40		00:07:45.40	
2nd	6	Three Rivers A (T. McNamara)	07:59.35	3.0%	00:13.95	07:59.35		00:07:45.40	00:00:13.95
3rd	5	St. Josephs Collegiate (M. Kelly)	08:06.65	4.6%	00:07.30	08:06.65		00:07:45.40	00:00:21.25
4th	1	Dublin A (B. Basham)	08:12.80	5.9%	00:06.15	08:12.80		00:07:45.40	00:00:27.40
5th	2	North Allegheny (X. Herold)	08:19.61	7.4%	00:06.81	08:19.61		00:07:45.40	00:00:34.21
6th	3	Westerville A (T. Lee)	08:42.65	12.3%	00:23.04	08:42.65		00:07:45.40	00:00:57.25
Race 3	3d: Bo	oys Novice 4+ Flight 4 @ 08:42 AM							
1st	4	Upper Arlington B (J. Cantwell)	07:59.18			07:59.18		00:07:59.18	
2nd	3	St. Ignatius HS B (T. Larson)	08:04.71	1.2%	00:05.53	08:04.71		00:07:59.18	00:00:05.53
3rd	1	St. Ignatius HS C (C. Grove)	08:30.64	6.6%	00:25.93	08:30.64		00:07:59.18	00:00:31.46
4th	2	Three Rivers B (A. Davis)	08:36.08	7.7%	00:05.44	08:36.08		00:07:59.18	00:00:36.90
5th	5	Three Rivers C (J. Kujawinski)	09:49.16	23.0%	01:13.08	09:49.16		00:07:59.18	00:01:49.98
Race 4	4a: Gi	rls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:50 AM							
1st	2	Dayton BC B (S. B)	07:49.81			07:49.81		00:07:49.81	
2nd	4	Westerville (K. Sammons)	08:03.59	2.9%	00:13.78	08:03.59		00:07:49.81	00:00:13.78
3rd	3	St. Ursula (K. Hayes)	08:12.31	4.8%	00:08.72	08:12.31		00:07:49.81	00:00:22.50
4th	5	Our Lady of Mercy HS B (A. Palmer)	08:15.45	5.5%	00:03.14	08:15.45		00:07:49.81	00:00:25.64
5th	6	Mercyhurst Prep (T. Conde)	08:29.82	8.5%	00:14.37	08:29.82		00:07:49.81	00:00:40.01

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 4	4b: Gi	rls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:58 AM								
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior (S. Tekulve)	08:05.44			08:05.44			00:08:05.44	
2nd	4	Notre Dame Academy Crew (M. Claus)	08:15.51	2.1%	00:10.07	08:15.51			00:08:05.44	00:00:10.07
3rd	6	Our Lady of Mercy HS A (C. Stam)	08:20.95	3.2%	00:05.44	08:20.95			00:08:05.44	00:00:15.51
4th	3	Dayton BC A (B. Stroke)	08:58.75	11.0%	00:37.80	08:58.75			00:08:05.44	00:00:53.31
5th	2	Shaker Heights (L. Zhang)	09:12.97	13.9%	00:14.22	09:12.97			00:08:05.44	00:01:07.53
Race (6a: Bo	oys 2x Heat 1 @ 09:06 AM								
1st	5	North Allegheny A (S. Genise)	08:04.60			08:04.60			00:08:04.60	
2nd	2	Hawken (B. whitehead)	08:13.60	1.9%	00:09.00	08:13.60			00:08:04.60	00:00:09.00
3rd	3	Dayton BC B (S. Sculler1)	09:17.88	15.1%	01:04.28	09:17.88			00:08:04.60	00:01:13.28
4th	4	West Side (Z. Harris)	09:19.44	15.4%	00:01.56	09:19.44			00:08:04.60	00:01:14.84
	6	Greater Dayton C (K. Robbins)	Scratch							
Race (6b: Bo	oys 2x Heat 2 @ 09:14 AM								
1st		Dayton BC A (B. Sculler1)	08:11.30			08:11.30			00:08:11.30	
2nd	5	Ohio Valley (A. Collins)	08:45.42	6.9%	00:34.12	08:45.42			00:08:11.30	00:00:34.12
3rd	3	Greater Dayton E (A. Edwards)	08:56.19	9.1%	00:10.77	08:56.19			00:08:11.30	00:00:44.89
4th	4	Greater Dayton B (T. Lipowicz)	09:22.44	14.5%	00:26.25	09:22.44			00:08:11.30	00:01:11.14
Race (6c: Bo	oys 2x Heat 3 @ 09:22 AM								
1st	3	North Allegheny B (M. Durbiano)	08:22.21			08:22.21			00:08:22.21	
2nd	2	Greater Dayton A (R. Deffet)	08:24.00	0.4%	00:01.79	08:24.00			00:08:22.21	00:00:01.79
3rd	5	Dublin (J. Miller)	08:41.69	3.9%	00:17.69	08:41.69			00:08:22.21	00:00:19.48
4th	4	Greater Dayton D (A. Sobol)	08:45.17	4.6%	00:03.48	08:45.17			00:08:22.21	00:00:22.96
Race 7	7a: Bo	bys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM								
1st	2	St. Josephs Collegiate (D. Hayden)	07:16.44			07:16.44			00:07:16.44	
2nd	6	St. John Jesuit (N. Ritter)	07:28.08	2.7%	00:11.64	07:28.08			00:07:16.44	00:00:11.64
3rd	4	Upper St. Clair (B. Kerber)	07:35.47	4.4%	00:07.39	07:35.47			00:07:16.44	00:00:19.03
4th	1	City Honors (C. Cieslik)	07:44.64	6.5%	00:09.17	07:44.64			00:07:16.44	00:00:28.20
5th	5	West Side (P. Janes)	08:00.67	10.1%	00:16.03	08:00.67			00:07:16.44	00:00:44.23
6th	3	Toledo Metropolitan (J. Feldhacker)	08:19.70	14.5%	00:19.03	08:19.70			00:07:16.44	00:01:03.26

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Pena	llty Winning	Split
Race	7b: Bo	oys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:38 AM							
1st	3	Canisius HS (J. Hamp)	07:11.84			07:11.84		00:07:11.84	
2nd	4	Westerville (M. Caspers)	07:21.65	2.3%	00:09.81	07:21.65		00:07:11.84	00:00:09.81
3rd	1	St. Ignatius HS (B. McCarty)	07:24.51	2.9%	00:02.86	07:24.51		00:07:11.84	00:00:12.67
4th	2	Brighton (M. Bonikowski)	07:41.35	6.8%	00:16.84	07:41.35		00:07:11.84	00:00:29.51
5th	6	Nichols (J. Almand)	07:45.09	7.7%	00:03.74	07:45.09		00:07:11.84	00:00:33.25
6th	5	Mt. Lebanon (R. Karp)	08:07.13	12.8%	00:22.04	08:07.13		00:07:11.84	00:00:55.29
Race	7c: Bo	bys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:46 AM							
1st	2	Three Rivers (J. Murcek)	07:27.10			07:27.10		00:07:27.10	
2nd	1	Upper Arlington (Z. Lowe)	07:37.64	2.4%	00:10.54	07:37.64		00:07:27.10	00:00:10.54
3rd	4	Fox Chapel (A. Altman)	07:51.00	5.3%	00:13.36	07:51.00		00:07:27.10	00:00:23.90
4th	6	Anthony Wayne (A. Ramlow)	07:54.80	6.2%	00:03.80	07:54.80		00:07:27.10	00:00:27.70
5th	3	Mercyhurst Prep (J. Geiger)	07:58.52	7.0%	00:03.72	07:58.52		00:07:27.10	00:00:31.42
6th	5	Dublin (B. Berg)	08:09.86	9.6%	00:11.34	08:09.86		00:07:27.10	00:00:42.76
Race	8a: Gi	rls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:54 AM							
1st	6	Cincinnati Junior (L. Brown)	07:46.35			07:46.35		00:07:46.35	
2nd	5	St. Ursula (A. Sheehan)	08:06.52	4.3%	00:20.17	08:06.52		00:07:46.35	00:00:20.17
3rd	4	Mercyhurst Prep (E. Kulesza)	08:30.28	9.4%	00:23.76	08:30.28		00:07:46.35	00:00:43.93
4th	3	Upper Arlington (C. Bitzer)	08:33.31	10.1%	00:03.03	08:33.31		00:07:46.35	00:00:46.96
5th	2	Fox Chapel (S. Monahan)	08:36.19	10.7%	00:02.88	08:36.19		00:07:46.35	00:00:49.84
6th	1	Dayton BC (O. Stroke)	09:27.14	21.6%	00:50.95	09:27.14		00:07:46.35	00:01:40.79
Race	8b: Gi	rls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:02 AM							
1st		Three Rivers (C. Michaels)	08:22.01			08:22.01		00:08:22.01	
2nd	3	Westerville (k. burkley)	08:23.27	0.3%	00:01.26	08:23.27		00:08:22.01	00:00:01.26
3rd	2	Dublin (L. Mitchell)	08:24.58	0.5%	00:01.31	08:24.58		00:08:22.01	00:00:02.57
4th	1	Notre Dame Academy Crew (M. Miller)	08:27.10	1.0%	00:02.52	08:27.10		00:08:22.01	00:00:05.09
5th	4	North Allegheny (S. Lamanna)	08:31.18	1.8%	00:04.08	08:31.18		00:08:22.01	00:00:09.17
6th	6	Our Lady of Mercy HS (C. Hetzler)	08:43.99	4.4%	00:12.81	08:43.99		00:08:22.01	00:00:21.98

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty Winnir	ıg	Split
Race 9	a: Bo	oys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:10 AM							
1st	2	Upper Arlington A (P. Mandell)	07:38.92			07:38.92	00:07:38	.92	
2nd	4	St. Josephs Collegiate (S. Dowd)	07:48.12	2.0%	00:09.20	07:48.12	00:07:38	.92	00:00:09.20
3rd	6	St. Ignatius HS A (T. Jerse)	07:55.23	3.6%	00:07.11	07:55.23	00:07:38	.92	00:00:16.31
4th	5	Canisius HS B (S. Walters)	08:08.10	6.4%	00:12.87	08:08.10	00:07:38	.92	00:00:29.18
5th	3	Westerville C (M. Mudd)	08:21.02	9.2%	00:12.92	08:21.02	00:07:38	.92	00:00:42.10
Race 9	b: B	oys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:18 AM							
1st	6	Westerville B (D. Just)	07:52.93			07:52.93	00:07:52	.93	
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS B (C. Ranney)	07:57.86	1.0%	00:04.93	07:57.86	00:07:52	.93	00:00:04.93
3rd	2	City Honors (D. Burns)	08:13.89	4.4%	00:16.03	08:13.89	00:07:52	.93	00:00:20.96
4th	5	Dublin (M. Fetch)	08:35.97	9.1%	00:22.08	08:35.97	00:07:52	.93	00:00:43.04
5th	3	Dayton BC (S. Bow)	09:15.57	17.5%	00:39.60	09:15.57	00:07:52	.93	00:01:22.64
Race 9	c: Bo	bys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:26 AM							
1st	5	Westerville A (B. Leonard)	07:43.62			07:43.62	00:07:43	.62	
2nd	6	Canisius HS A (J. Roach)	07:44.08	0.1%	00:00.46	07:44.08	00:07:43	.62	00:00:00.46
3rd	3	Three Rivers (R. Pritchard)	07:45.27	0.4%	00:01.19	07:45.27	00:07:43	.62	00:00:01.65
4th	2	St. John Jesuit (B. Gordon)	08:24.49	8.8%	00:39.22	08:24.49	00:07:43	.62	00:00:40.87
	4	Upper Arlington B (D. Adams)	Scratch						
Race 1	l1a: E	Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:34 AM							
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior (N. Bailey)	07:19.60			07:19.60	00:07:19	.60	
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS B (D. Cusman)	07:34.31	3.3%	00:14.71	07:34.31	00:07:19	.60	00:00:14.71
3rd	3	Upper Arlington A (F. Atkinson)	07:45.63	5.9%	00:11.32	07:45.63	00:07:19	.60	00:00:26.03
4th	2	Dublin (J. Bauer)	08:14.47	12.5%	00:28.84	08:14.47	00:07:19	.60	00:00:54.87
Race 1	11b: E	Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:42 AM							
1st	3	St. Ignatius HS A (T. Larsen)	07:11.57			07:11.57	00:07:11	.57	
2nd	5	Canisius HS (J. Saltarelli)	07:30.33	4.3%	00:18.76	07:30.33	00:07:11	.57	00:00:18.76
3rd	2	Westerville (B. Weilenbacher)	07:52.86	9.6%	00:22.53	07:52.86	00:07:11	.57	00:00:41.29
4th	4	Upper Arlington B	08:22.46	16.4%	00:29.60	08:22.46	00:07:11	.57	00:01:10.89

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	12a: C	Girls 2x Heat 1 @ 10:50 AM							
1st	5	North Allegheny B (M. Crammond)	09:13.79			09:13.79		00:09:13.79	
2nd	3	Shaker Heights B (K. Hornick)	09:14.72	0.2%	00:00.93	09:14.72		00:09:13.79	00:00:00.93
3rd	6	Fox Chapel (N. Louchouarn)	09:17.02	0.6%	00:02.30	09:17.02		00:09:13.79	00:00:03.23
4th	2	Dublin (K. Bauer)	09:26.57	2.3%	00:09.55	09:26.57		00:09:13.79	00:00:12.78
5th	4	Greater Dayton A (A. Scott)	09:44.51	5.5%	00:17.94	09:44.51		00:09:13.79	00:00:30.72
Race	12b: (Girls 2x Heat 2 @ 10:58 AM							
1st	2	West Side (S. Miller)	09:20.47			09:20.47		00:09:20.47	
2nd	3	Greater Dayton D (A. Trick)	09:27.42	1.2%	00:06.95	09:27.42		00:09:20.47	00:00:06.95
3rd	5	Greater Dayton B (S. Stafford)	09:36.81	2.9%	00:09.39	09:36.81		00:09:20.47	00:00:16.34
4th	4	North Allegheny A (E. Duursma)	09:47.26	4.8%	00:10.45	09:47.26		00:09:20.47	00:00:26.79
Race	12c: (Girls 2x Heat 3 @ 11:06 AM							
1st	3	Shaker Heights A (H. Gemerchak)	08:48.30			08:48.30		00:08:48.30	
2nd	5	Greater Dayton C (M. O'Brien)	08:58.34	1.9%	00:10.04	08:58.34		00:08:48.30	00:00:10.04
3rd	2	Our Lady of Mercy HS (B. Sulenski)	09:02.11	2.6%	00:03.77	09:02.11		00:08:48.30	00:00:13.81
4th	4	Greater Dayton E (K. Short)	09:21.23	6.2%	00:19.12	09:21.23		00:08:48.30	00:00:32.93
Race	13a: C	Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:14 AM							
1st	5	West Side (R. hirschbeck)	07:59.74			07:59.74		00:07:59.74	
2nd	2	Three Rivers (A. Palmer)	08:11.20	2.4%	00:11.46	08:11.20		00:07:59.74	00:00:11.46
3rd	6	Nardin (L. Rutowski)	08:20.38	4.3%	00:09.18	08:20.38		00:07:59.74	00:00:20.64
4th	4	Westerville (E. Hughes)	08:23.78	5.0%	00:03.40	08:23.78		00:07:59.74	00:00:24.04
5th	1	Our Lady of Mercy HS (E. Keller)	08:43.67	9.2%	00:19.89	08:43.67		00:07:59.74	00:00:43.93
6th	3	Mt. Lebanon (C. Saunders)	09:58.97	24.9%	01:15.30	09:58.97		00:07:59.74	00:01:59.23
Race	13b: (Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:22 AM							
1st	4	Dayton BC A (A. Bow)	07:58.75			07:58.75		00:07:58.75	
2nd	5	St. Ursula (E. Kortier)	08:22.65	5.0%	00:23.90	08:22.65		00:07:58.75	00:00:23.90
3rd	1	Dublin (K. King)	08:26.29	5.8%	00:03.64	08:26.29		00:07:58.75	00:00:27.54
4th	3	North Allegheny (M. Treser)	08:33.26	7.2%	00:06.97	08:33.26		00:07:58.75	00:00:34.51
5th	2	Nichols (B. Daly)	08:35.95	7.8%	00:02.69	08:35.95		00:07:58.75	00:00:37.20
6th	6	Brighton (J. Heyer)	08:44.84	9.6%	00:08.89	08:44.84		00:07:58.75	00:00:46.09

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	13c: 6	Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:30 AM							
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior (B. Naylor)	08:01.36			08:01.36		00:08:01.36	
2nd	1	Notre Dame Academy Crew (J. Jacobs)	08:24.78	4.9%	00:23.42	08:24.78		00:08:01.36	00:00:23.42
3rd	5	Upper Arlington (Z. Ribar)	08:42.61	8.6%	00:17.83	08:42.61		00:08:01.36	00:00:41.25
4th	4	Mercyhurst Prep (M. Brzozowski)	08:56.87	11.5%	00:14.26	08:56.87		00:08:01.36	00:00:55.51
5th	3	Upper St. Clair (L. Altherr)	09:26.67	17.7%	00:29.80	09:26.67		00:08:01.36	00:01:25.31
6th	6	Holy Angels (A. Eagen)	09:41.76	20.9%	00:15.09	09:41.76		00:08:01.36	00:01:40.40
Race '	14a: E	Boys Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:38 AM							
1st	3	Canisius HS A (C. Mangan)	06:41.50			06:41.50		00:06:41.50	
2nd	6	St. Josephs Collegiate (Z. Connerton)	06:47.75	1.6%	00:06.25	06:47.75		00:06:41.50	00:00:06.25
3rd	5	Brighton (R. Emerson)	07:01.62	5.0%	00:13.87	07:01.62		00:06:41.50	00:00:20.12
4th	4	Upper Arlington (E. Bleich)	07:09.57	7.0%	00:07.95	07:09.57		00:06:41.50	00:00:28.07
	2	Westerville (N. Cimperman)	Scratch						
Race '	14b: E	Boys Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:46 AM							
1st	2	Fox Chapel (T. Foglia)	06:58.61			06:58.61		00:06:58.61	
2nd	3	Dublin (J. Miller)	07:02.18	0.9%	00:03.57	07:02.18		00:06:58.61	00:00:03.57
3rd	4	North Allegheny (J. Rectenwald)	07:07.56	2.1%	00:05.38	07:07.56		00:06:58.61	00:00:08.95
4th	6	St. Ignatius HS (J. Bruening)	07:13.14	3.5%	00:05.58	07:13.14		00:06:58.61	00:00:14.53
5th	5	Canisius HS B (J. Zawodzinski)	07:35.36	8.8%	00:22.22	07:35.36		00:06:58.61	00:00:36.75
Race '	15a: E	Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:54 AM							
1st	4	St. Ignatius HS (K. Foley)	07:11.25			07:11.25		00:07:11.25	
2nd	6	Cincinnati Junior (K. McCarthy)	07:20.92	2.2%	00:09.67	07:20.92		00:07:11.25	00:00:09.67
3rd	5	Westerville (C. Moran)	07:30.78	4.5%	00:09.86	07:30.78		00:07:11.25	00:00:19.53
4th	3	St. Josephs Collegiate (M. Kelly)	07:41.01	6.9%	00:10.23	07:41.01		00:07:11.25	00:00:29.76
5th	1	Upper Arlington B	08:06.57	12.8%	00:25.56	08:06.57		00:07:11.25	00:00:55.32
6th	2	** Exhibition: Event 11: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ West Side (A. Fretz)	08:09.42		00:02.85	08:09.42		00:07:11.25	00:00:58.17

Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1	5b: I	Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:02 PM							
1st	3	Upper Arlington (F. Atkinson)	07:26.10			07:26.10		00:07:26.10	
2nd	4	Canisius HS (D. Luongo)	07:33.11	1.6%	00:07.01	07:33.11		00:07:26.10	00:00:07.01
3rd	2	Three Rivers (J. Hockenberry)	07:40.92	3.3%	00:07.81	07:40.92		00:07:26.10	00:00:14.82
4th	1	Dublin (B. Basham)	08:40.64	16.7%	00:59.72	08:40.64		00:07:26.10	00:01:14.54
5th	6	St. John Jesuit (A. Andreshak)	08:40.97	16.8%	00:00.33	08:40.97		00:07:26.10	00:01:14.87
	5	Mercyhurst Prep (J. Campbell)	Scratch						
Race 1	6a: (Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:10 PM							
1st	5	West Side B (B. Whalen)	08:59.47			08:59.47		00:08:59.47	
2nd	1	Nardin A (C. Harrington)	09:09.20	1.8%	00:09.73	09:09.20		00:08:59.47	00:00:09.73
3rd	6	Hilliard A (M. McCartt)	09:38.64	7.3%	00:29.44	09:38.64		00:08:59.47	00:00:39.17
4th	3	Notre Dame Academy Crew (S. Kobylak)	10:16.93	14.4%	00:38.29	10:16.93		00:08:59.47	00:01:17.46
5th	4	Brighton (M. Metzger)	11:19.98	26.0%	01:03.05	11:19.98		00:08:59.47	00:02:20.51
	2	Upper Arlington (S. Lau)	Scratch						
Race 1	6b: (Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:18 PM							
1st	1	Cincinnati Junior C (L. Brown)	09:03.61			09:03.61		00:09:03.61	
2nd	3	Westerville A (A. Jennings)	09:14.20	1.9%	00:10.59	09:14.20		00:09:03.61	00:00:10.59
3rd	5	North Allegheny A (L. Larocca)	09:22.92	3.6%	00:08.72	09:22.92		00:09:03.61	00:00:19.31
4th	2	Three Rivers (M. Amato)	09:32.51	5.3%	00:09.59	09:32.51		00:09:03.61	00:00:28.90
5th	6	Dayton BC B (B. Stroke)	09:40.42	6.8%	00:07.91	09:40.42		00:09:03.61	00:00:36.81
6th	4	Anthony Wayne (K. Hatker)	10:14.12	13.0%	00:33.70	10:14.12		00:09:03.61	00:01:10.51
Race 1	6c: (Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:26 PM							
1st	3	Cincinnati Junior A (J. Lindner)	08:46.80			08:46.80		00:08:46.80	
2nd	5	West Side A (J. Phillips)	08:55.39	1.6%	00:08.59	08:55.39		00:08:46.80	00:00:08.59
3rd	1	Cincinnati Junior B (S. Brennan)	08:57.51	2.0%	00:02.12	08:57.51		00:08:46.80	00:00:10.71
4th	4	Hilliard B (E. Assenheimer)	10:18.89	17.5%	01:21.38	10:18.89		00:08:46.80	00:01:32.09
	2	Westerville B (T. Adelusola)	Scratch						
	6	Mt. Lebanon (C. Saunders)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	16d: (Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:34 PM							
1st	4	Dayton BC A (S. B)	09:14.67			09:14.67		00:09:14.67	
2nd	3	Mercyhurst Prep (A. Kleckner)	09:21.43	1.2%	00:06.76	09:21.43		00:09:14.67	00:00:06.76
3rd	1	Nardin B (C. Wincott)	09:23.68	1.6%	00:02.25	09:23.68		00:09:14.67	00:00:09.01
4th	2	North Allegheny C (C. Ferguson)	09:48.67	6.1%	00:24.99	09:48.67		00:09:14.67	00:00:34.00
5th	5	Dublin (M. Duckworth)	10:07.93	9.6%	00:19.26	10:07.93		00:09:14.67	00:00:53.26
Race '	17a: (Girls Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:02 PM							
1st	4	St. Ursula A (A. Sheehan)	09:06.69			09:06.69		00:09:06.69	
2nd	6	Mercyhurst Prep A (E. Kulesza)	09:33.09	4.8%	00:26.40	09:33.09		00:09:06.69	00:00:26.40
3rd	5	Dublin A (S. Davis)	09:41.14	6.3%	00:08.05	09:41.14		00:09:06.69	00:00:34.45
4th	1	Ohio Valley (M. Steed)	09:57.08	9.2%	00:15.94	09:57.08		00:09:06.69	00:00:50.39
5th	3	West Side (H. Dreher)	09:57.98	9.4%	00:00.90	09:57.98		00:09:06.69	00:00:51.29
6th	2	Holy Angels (E. Shapiro)	10:03.73	10.4%	00:05.75	10:03.73		00:09:06.69	00:00:57.04
Race 1	17b: (Girls Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:10 PM							
1st	1	Brighton (Z. Bower)	09:32.10			09:32.10		00:09:32.10	
2nd	4	Toledo Metropolitan (A. Basham)	09:51.38	3.4%	00:19.28	09:51.38		00:09:32.10	00:00:19.28
3rd	2	Dublin B (M. Irelan)	09:58.66	4.6%	00:07.28	09:58.66		00:09:32.10	00:00:26.56
4th	5	Westerville B (K. Cantrell)	10:16.69	7.8%	00:18.03	10:16.69		00:09:32.10	00:00:44.59
5th	3	Mercyhurst Prep B (M. Rula)	10:19.19	8.2%	00:02.50	10:19.19		00:09:32.10	00:00:47.09
6th	6	Mt. Lebanon (A. Watters)	11:17.39	18.4%	00:58.20	11:17.39		00:09:32.10	00:01:45.29
Race '	17c: (Girls Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:18 PM							
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior A (E. Westerfield)	09:01.75			09:01.75		00:09:01.75	
2nd	6	Fox Chapel (S. Monahan)	09:24.62	4.2%	00:22.87	09:24.62		00:09:01.75	00:00:22.87
3rd	5	Three Rivers A (H. Meier)	09:39.51	7.0%	00:14.89	09:39.51		00:09:01.75	00:00:37.76
4th	3	Our Lady of Mercy HS (A. Palmer)	09:55.79	10.0%	00:16.28	09:55.79		00:09:01.75	00:00:54.04
5th	4	Westerville A (A. Ashbaugh)	10:19.37	14.3%	00:23.58	10:19.37		00:09:01.75	00:01:17.62
6th	1	Westerville C (J. Rawahneh)	11:10.03	23.7%	00:50.66	11:10.03		00:09:01.75	00:02:08.28

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1	17d: C	Girls Novice 4+ Flight 4 @ 01:26 PM							
1st	5	Notre Dame Academy Crew (M. Miller)	09:09.75			09:09.75		00:09:09.75	
2nd	3	Upper Arlington B (S. Page)	09:14.53	0.9%	00:04.78	09:14.53		00:09:09.75	00:00:04.78
3rd	4	St. Ursula B (J. Cetnar)	09:31.68	4.0%	00:17.15	09:31.68		00:09:09.75	00:00:21.93
4th	2	North Allegheny (S. Lamanna)	09:56.61	8.5%	00:24.93	09:56.61		00:09:09.75	00:00:46.86
5th	6	Three Rivers C (M. Faimann)	10:20.62	12.9%	00:24.01	10:20.62		00:09:09.75	00:01:10.87
6th	1	Dayton BC B (F. B)	10:30.65	14.7%	00:10.03	10:30.65		00:09:09.75	00:01:20.90
Race '	17e: G	Birls Novice 4+ Flight 5 @ 01:34 PM							
1st	6	Cincinnati Junior B (I. Said)	09:31.78			09:31.78		00:09:31.78	
2nd	2	Upper Arlington A (S. Schmitt)	09:45.88	2.5%	00:14.10	09:45.88		00:09:31.78	00:00:14.10
3rd	3	Three Rivers B (A. Glynn)	09:55.22	4.1%	00:09.34	09:55.22		00:09:31.78	00:00:23.44
4th	1	Dayton BC A (S. B)	10:07.11	6.2%	00:11.89	10:07.11		00:09:31.78	00:00:35.33
5th	4	Upper St. Clair (S. Ambrose)	10:22.84	8.9%	00:15.73	10:22.84		00:09:31.78	00:00:51.06
6th	5	Anthony Wayne (P. Wesolowski)	10:25.03	9.3%	00:02.19	10:25.03		00:09:31.78	00:00:53.25
Race '	18a: E	Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:42 PM							
1st	4	Canisius HS A (J. Roach)	07:19.03			07:19.03		00:07:19.03	
2nd	5	Upper Arlington (P. Mandell)	07:27.14	1.8%	00:08.11	07:27.14		00:07:19.03	00:00:08.11
3rd	3	Three Rivers (D. Lawrence)	07:35.04	3.6%	00:07.90	07:35.04		00:07:19.03	00:00:16.01
4th	2	St. Ignatius HS B (J. Williams)	07:42.65	5.4%	00:07.61	07:42.65		00:07:19.03	00:00:23.62
Race '	18b: E	Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:50 PM							
1st	2	St. Ignatius HS A (K. Campbell)	07:06.70			07:06.70		00:07:06.70	,
2nd	5	Westerville (J. WEISS)	07:16.60	2.3%	00:09.90	07:16.60		00:07:06.70	00:00:09.90
3rd	3	Brighton (A. Mandragon)	07:48.51	9.8%	00:31.91	07:48.51		00:07:06.70	00:00:41.81
4th	4	Canisius HS B (N. Ferrara)	07:54.56	11.2%	00:06.05	07:54.56		00:07:06.70	00:00:47.86
Race '	19a: G	Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:58 PM							
1st	4	Dayton BC (S. Bow)	08:52.14			08:52.14		00:08:52.14	
2nd	6	Upper Arlington B (A. Caradonna)	09:13.23	4.0%	00:21.09	09:13.23		00:08:52.14	00:00:21.09
3rd	3	Mercyhurst Prep (A. Sennett)	09:46.50	10.2%	00:33.27	09:46.50		00:08:52.14	00:00:54.36
4th	1	Fox Chapel A (E. Taylor)	09:58.00	12.4%	00:11.50	09:58.00		00:08:52.14	00:01:05.86
5th	5	Upper St. Clair (M. Wholey)	10:39.32	20.1%	00:41.32	10:39.32		00:08:52.14	00:01:47.18
	2	Cincinnati Junior (G. Stoehr)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	19a: (Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:58 PM							
	19b: (Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:06 PM							
1st	1	Three Rivers (L. Graf)	09:00.20			09:00.20		00:09:00.20	
2nd	4	Dublin (S. Voltmann)	09:03.77	0.7%	00:03.57	09:03.77		00:09:00.20	00:00:03.57
3rd	2	Our Lady of Mercy HS (H. Khalil)	09:12.70	2.3%	00:08.93	09:12.70		00:09:00.20	00:00:12.50
4th	5	Anthony Wayne (A. Dupont)	09:13.41	2.4%	00:00.71	09:13.41		00:09:00.20	00:00:13.21
5th	6	Nardin (N. Favre)	09:22.46	4.1%	00:09.05	09:22.46		00:09:00.20	00:00:22.26
6th	3	Nichols (E. Daly)	09:48.12	8.9%	00:25.66	09:48.12		00:09:00.20	00:00:47.92
Race '	19c: (Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 02:14 PM							
1st	5	West Side (S. McDonnell)	08:35.38			08:35.38		00:08:35.38	
2nd	6	Westerville (A. Sawatzki)	08:41.88	1.3%	00:06.50	08:41.88		00:08:35.38	00:00:06.50
3rd	1	Holy Angels (E. Nugent)	08:47.52	2.4%	00:05.64	08:47.52		00:08:35.38	00:00:12.14
4th	4	Upper Arlington A (E. Wilt)	08:52.67	3.4%	00:05.15	08:52.67		00:08:35.38	00:00:17.29
5th	2	Notre Dame Academy Crew (k. veluscek)	08:57.50	4.3%	00:04.83	08:57.50		00:08:35.38	00:00:22.12
6th	3	Hilliard (E. Assenheimer)	10:11.84	18.7%	01:14.34	10:11.84		00:08:35.38	00:01:36.46
Race 2	20a: I	Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:22 PM							
1st	4	Cincinnati Junior (E. Garbon)	06:46.40			06:46.40		00:06:46.40	
2nd	6	Canisius HS (J. Hamp)	06:47.07	0.2%	00:00.67	06:47.07		00:06:46.40	00:00:00.67
3rd	5	St. Josephs Collegiate (M. Mistretta)	07:36.35	12.3%	00:49.28	07:36.35		00:06:46.40	00:00:49.95
4th	2	Mt. Lebanon (P. Heyse)	08:22.13	23.6%	00:45.78	08:22.13		00:06:46.40	00:01:35.73
	3	Dublin (B. Berg)	Scratch						
Race 2	20b: I	Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:30 PM							
1st	4	St. John Jesuit (M. Atassi)	07:00.84			07:00.84		00:07:00.84	
2nd	5	Upper Arlington (Z. Lowe)	07:03.21	0.6%	00:02.37	07:03.21		00:07:00.84	00:00:02.37
3rd	6	Three Rivers (R. Greene)	07:07.07	1.5%	00:03.86	07:07.07		00:07:00.84	00:00:06.23
4th	2	Fox Chapel (T. Foglia)	07:38.07	8.8%	00:31.00	07:38.07		00:07:00.84	00:00:37.23
5th	3	Anthony Wayne (A. Patterson)	07:48.13	11.2%	00:10.06	07:48.13		00:07:00.84	00:00:47.29

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	20c: E	Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 02:38 PM							
1st	4	St. Ignatius HS (B. McCarty)	07:01.70			07:01.70		00:07:01.70	
2nd	5	Westerville (L. Miller)	07:05.74	1.0%	00:04.04	07:05.74		00:07:01.70	00:00:04.04
3rd	2	Brighton (M. Bonikowski)	07:09.57	1.9%	00:03.83	07:09.57		00:07:01.70	00:00:07.87
4th	6	Ohio Valley (N. Pritchard)	07:29.96	6.7%	00:20.39	07:29.96		00:07:01.70	00:00:28.26
5th	3	Upper St. Clair (B. Kerber)	07:41.76	9.5%	00:11.80	07:41.76		00:07:01.70	00:00:40.06
Race 1	l: Bo	ys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:06 PM							
1st	2	St. Josephs Collegiate (Z. Connerton)	07:31.00			07:31.00		00:07:31.00	
2nd	4	Canisius HS (C. Mangan)	07:33.28	0.5%	00:02.28	07:33.28		00:07:31.00	00:00:02.28
3rd	3	Cincinnati Junior A (C. Wagner)	07:34.71	0.8%	00:01.43	07:34.71		00:07:31.00	00:00:03.71
4th	6	Fox Chapel A (T. Foglia)	08:04.48	7.4%	00:29.77	08:04.48		00:07:31.00	00:00:33.48
5th	5	Mercyhurst Prep (J. Geiger)	08:25.00	12.0%	00:20.52	08:25.00		00:07:31.00	00:00:54.00
6th	1	St. Ignatius HS A (J. Bruening)	08:26.53	12.3%	00:01.53	08:26.53		00:07:31.00	00:00:55.53
Race 2	2: Gir	Is 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:16 PM							
1st	4	West Side (R. hirschbeck)	07:20.15			07:20.15		00:07:20.15	
2nd	3	Cincinnati Junior (G. Olscamp)	07:27.86	1.8%	00:07.71	07:27.86		00:07:20.15	00:00:07.71
3rd	1	Three Rivers (H. Spittel)	07:37.93	4.0%	00:10.07	07:37.93		00:07:20.15	00:00:17.78
4th	2	Dayton BC (A. Bow)	08:00.69	9.2%	00:22.76	08:00.69		00:07:20.15	00:00:40.54
5th	5	Dublin (S. Voltmann)	08:09.30	11.2%	00:08.61	08:09.30		00:07:20.15	00:00:49.15
6th	6	Our Lady of Mercy HS (S. Sevenler)	08:21.05	13.8%	00:11.75	08:21.05		00:07:20.15	00:01:00.90
Race 4	l: Gir	Is 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:26 PM							
1st	3	Dayton BC B (S. B)	07:58.51			07:58.51		00:07:58.51	
2nd	4	Cincinnati Junior (S. Tekulve)	08:01.96	0.7%	00:03.45	08:01.96		00:07:58.51	00:00:03.45
3rd	2	Westerville (K. Sammons)	08:07.71	1.9%	00:05.75	08:07.71		00:07:58.51	00:00:09.20
4th	6	Our Lady of Mercy HS A (C. Stam)	08:13.29	3.1%	00:05.58	08:13.29		00:07:58.51	00:00:14.78
5th	1	St. Ursula (K. Hayes)	08:18.35	4.1%	00:05.06	08:18.35		00:07:58.51	00:00:19.84
6th	5	Notre Dame Academy Crew (M. Claus)	08:28.74	6.3%	00:10.39	08:28.74		00:07:58.51	00:00:30.23

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 5	: Gir	ls 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:36 PM							
1st	4	Westerville (M. Mai)	08:35.16			08:35.16		00:08:35.16	
2nd	5	St. Ursula (H. Bettinger)	08:47.64	2.4%	00:12.48	08:47.64		00:08:35.16	00:00:12.48
3rd	3	Dublin (S. Davis)	09:27.08	10.1%	00:39.44	09:27.08		00:08:35.16	00:00:51.92
4th	2	Three Rivers (M. Torrance)	10:00.81	16.6%	00:33.73	10:00.81		00:08:35.16	00:01:25.65
Race 6	S: Bov	ys 2x Final @ 03:46 PM							
1st	3	North Allegheny A (S. Genise)	07:59.30			07:59.30		00:07:59.30	
2nd	4	Dayton BC A (B. Sculler1)	08:01.80	0.5%	00:02.50	08:01.80		00:07:59.30	00:00:02.50
3rd	5	Hawken (B. whitehead)	08:13.31	2.9%	00:11.51	08:13.31		00:07:59.30	00:00:14.01
4th	2	North Allegheny B (M. Durbiano)	08:26.48	5.7%	00:13.17	08:26.48		00:07:59.30	00:00:27.18
5th	6	Greater Dayton A (R. Deffet)	08:41.51	8.8%	00:15.03	08:41.51		00:07:59.30	00:00:42.21
6th	1	Ohio Valley (A. Collins)	08:48.72	10.3%	00:07.21	08:48.72		00:07:59.30	00:00:49.42
Race 7	': Bo	ys 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:56 PM							
1st	4	Canisius HS (J. Hamp)	07:14.05			07:14.05		00:07:14.05	
2nd	2	Three Rivers (J. Murcek)	07:20.15	1.4%	00:06.10	07:20.15		00:07:14.05	00:00:06.10
3rd	3	St. Josephs Collegiate (D. Hayden)	07:20.64	1.5%	00:00.49	07:20.64		00:07:14.05	00:00:06.59
4th	5	St. John Jesuit (N. Ritter)	07:21.48	1.7%	00:00.84	07:21.48		00:07:14.05	00:00:07.43
5th	1	Westerville (M. Caspers)	07:36.51	5.2%	00:15.03	07:36.51		00:07:14.05	00:00:22.46
6th	6	Upper Arlington (Z. Lowe)	07:44.26	7.0%	00:07.75	07:44.26		00:07:14.05	00:00:30.21
Race 8	B: Gir	ls 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 04:06 PM							
1st	3	Cincinnati Junior (L. Brown)	07:46.14			07:46.14		00:07:46.14	
2nd	2	St. Ursula (A. Sheehan)	08:09.04	4.9%	00:22.90	08:09.04		00:07:46.14	00:00:22.90
3rd	5	Westerville (k. burkley)	08:30.39	9.5%	00:21.35	08:30.39		00:07:46.14	00:00:44.25
4th	4	Three Rivers (C. Michaels)	08:36.17	10.7%	00:05.78	08:36.17		00:07:46.14	00:00:50.03
5th	1	Mercyhurst Prep (E. Kulesza)	08:46.34	12.9%	00:10.17	08:46.34		00:07:46.14	00:01:00.20
6th	6	Dublin (L. Mitchell)	08:59.96	15.8%	00:13.62	08:59.96		00:07:46.14	00:01:13.82

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 9	9: Boy	ys 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:16 PM							
1st	2	Westerville A (B. Leonard)	07:38.28			07:38.28		00:07:38.28	
2nd	3	Upper Arlington A (P. Mandell)	07:39.90	0.4%	00:01.62	07:39.90		00:07:38.28	00:00:01.62
3rd	5	St. Josephs Collegiate (S. Dowd)	07:44.28	1.3%	00:04.38	07:44.28		00:07:38.28	00:00:06.00
4th	4	Westerville B (D. Just)	07:46.09	1.7%	00:01.81	07:46.09		00:07:38.28	00:00:07.81
5th	1	St. Ignatius HS B (C. Ranney)	07:52.31	3.1%	00:06.22	07:52.31		00:07:38.28	00:00:14.03
6th	6	Canisius HS A (J. Roach)	08:03.54	5.5%	00:11.23	08:03.54		00:07:38.28	00:00:25.26
Race '	10: Gi	rls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:26 PM							
1st	4	West Side (S. McDonnell)	07:29.70			07:29.70		00:07:29.70	
2nd	6	Upper Arlington (E. Wilt)	07:51.13	4.8%	00:21.43	07:51.13		00:07:29.70	00:00:21.43
3rd	3	Notre Dame Academy Crew (k. veluscek)	08:00.41	6.8%	00:09.28	08:00.41		00:07:29.70	00:00:30.71
4th	5	Westerville (S. Scott)	08:10.60	9.1%	00:10.19	08:10.60		00:07:29.70	00:00:40.90
	2	Dayton BC (O. Stroke)	Scratch						
Race '	11: Bo	bys 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 04:36 PM							
1st	4	St. Ignatius HS A (T. Larsen)	07:10.84			07:10.84		00:07:10.84	
2nd	5	Canisius HS (J. Saltarelli)	07:23.71	3.0%	00:12.87	07:23.71		00:07:10.84	00:00:12.87
3rd	1	Upper Arlington A (F. Atkinson)	07:34.18	5.4%	00:10.47	07:34.18		00:07:10.84	00:00:23.34
4th	2	St. Ignatius HS B (D. Cusman)	07:41.09	7.0%	00:06.91	07:41.09		00:07:10.84	00:00:30.25
5th	3	Cincinnati Junior (N. Bailey)	07:48.19	8.7%	00:07.10	07:48.19		00:07:10.84	00:00:37.35
6th	6	Westerville (B. Weilenbacher)	08:02.65	12.0%	00:14.46	08:02.65		00:07:10.84	00:00:51.81
Race '	12: Gi	rls 2x Final @ 04:46 PM							
1st	2	Shaker Heights A (H. Gemerchak)	08:38.50			08:38.50		00:08:38.50	
2nd	6	Greater Dayton C (M. O'Brien)	09:00.34	4.2%	00:21.84	09:00.34		00:08:38.50	00:00:21.84
3rd	3	North Allegheny B (M. Crammond)	09:14.18	6.9%	00:13.84	09:14.18		00:08:38.50	00:00:35.68
4th	1	Greater Dayton D (A. Trick)	09:22.35	8.5%	00:08.17	09:22.35		00:08:38.50	00:00:43.85
5th	4	West Side (S. Miller)	09:24.14	8.8%	00:01.79	09:24.14		00:08:38.50	00:00:45.64
6th	5	Shaker Heights B (K. Hornick)	09:24.65	8.9%	00:00.51	09:24.65		00:08:38.50	00:00:46.15

	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1	3: Gi	rls 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:56 PM							
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior (B. Naylor)	07:49.41			07:49.41		00:07:49.41	
2nd	4	Dayton BC A (A. Bow)	07:56.48	1.5%	00:07.07	07:56.48		00:07:49.41	00:00:07.07
3rd	3	West Side (R. hirschbeck)	07:59.22	2.1%	00:02.74	07:59.22		00:07:49.41	00:00:09.81
4th	1	St. Ursula (E. Kortier)	08:20.39	6.6%	00:21.17	08:20.39		00:07:49.41	00:00:30.98
5th	5	Three Rivers (A. Palmer)	08:22.42	7.0%	00:02.03	08:22.42		00:07:49.41	00:00:33.01
6th	6	Notre Dame Academy Crew (J. Jacobs)	08:43.53	11.5%	00:21.11	08:43.53		00:07:49.41	00:00:54.12
Race 1	4: Bo	oys Ltwt 8+ Final @ 05:06 PM							
1st	3	Canisius HS A (C. Mangan)	06:41.47			06:41.47		00:06:41.47	
2nd	2	St. Josephs Collegiate (Z. Connerton)	06:46.03	1.1%	00:04.56	06:46.03		00:06:41.47	00:00:04.56
3rd	4	Fox Chapel (T. Foglia)	06:51.47	2.5%	00:05.44	06:51.47		00:06:41.47	00:00:10.00
4th	1	Brighton (R. Emerson)	06:55.56	3.5%	00:04.09	06:55.56		00:06:41.47	00:00:14.09
5th	5	Dublin (J. Miller)	07:08.23	6.7%	00:12.67	07:08.23		00:06:41.47	00:00:26.76
6th	6	North Allegheny (J. Rectenwald)	07:14.26	8.2%	00:06.03	07:14.26		00:06:41.47	00:00:32.79
Pace 1	5. B	bys 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 05:16 PM							
1st	3	St. Ignatius HS (K. Foley)	06:49.20			06:49.20		00:06:49.20	
2nd	2	Cincinnati Junior (K. McCarthy)	07:00.01	2.6%	00:10.81	07:00.01		00:06:49.20	00:00:10.81
3rd	4	Upper Arlington (F. Atkinson)	07:04.62	3.8%	00:04.61	07:04.62		00:06:49.20	00:00:15.42
4th	1	Westerville (C. Moran)	07:09.20	4.9%	00:04.58	07:09.20		00:06:49.20	00:00:20.00
5th	5	Canisius HS (D. Luongo)	07:10.45	5.2%	00:01.25	07:10.45		00:06:49.20	00:00:21.25
6th	6	Three Rivers (J. Hockenberry)	07:34.48	11.1%	00:24.03	07:34.48		00:06:49.20	00:00:45.28
Race 1	6: Gi	rls 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:26 PM							
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior A (J. Lindner)	08:10.68			08:10.68		00:08:10.68	
2nd	1	West Side A (J. Phillips)	08:21.22	2.1%	00:10.54	08:21.22		00:08:10.68	00:00:10.54
3rd	3	West Side B (B. Whalen)	08:26.86	3.3%	00:05.64	08:26.86		00:08:10.68	00:00:16.18
4th	4	Cincinnati Junior C (L. Brown)	08:34.47	4.8%	00:07.61	08:34.47		00:08:10.68	00:00:23.79
5th	6	Cincinnati Junior B (S. Brennan)	08:39.53	5.9%	00:05.06	08:39.53		00:08:10.68	00:00:28.85
6th	5	Dayton BC A (S. B)	09:15.55	13.2%	00:36.02	09:15.55		00:08:10.68	00:01:04.87

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	18: Bo	bys 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:36 PM							
1st	4	St. Ignatius HS A (K. Campbell)	06:47.22			06:47.22		00:06:47.22	
2nd	5	Westerville (J. WEISS)	06:51.42	1.0%	00:04.20	06:51.42		00:06:47.22	00:00:04.20
3rd	2	Upper Arlington (P. Mandell)	06:54.65	1.8%	00:03.23	06:54.65		00:06:47.22	00:00:07.43
4th	3	Canisius HS A (J. Roach)	06:57.54	2.5%	00:02.89	06:57.54		00:06:47.22	00:00:10.32
5th	1	Three Rivers (D. Lawrence)	07:10.65	5.8%	00:13.11	07:10.65		00:06:47.22	00:00:23.43
6th	6	Brighton (A. Mandragon)	07:42.67	13.6%	00:32.02	07:42.67		00:06:47.22	00:00:55.45
Race	19: Gi	rls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:46 PM							
1st	2	West Side (S. McDonnell)	08:23.24			08:23.24		00:08:23.24	
2nd	3	Dayton BC (S. Bow)	08:35.74	2.5%	00:12.50	08:35.74		00:08:23.24	00:00:12.50
3rd	6	Westerville (A. Sawatzki)	08:36.95	2.7%	00:01.21	08:36.95		00:08:23.24	00:00:13.71
4th	1	Dublin (S. Voltmann)	08:38.11	3.0%	00:01.16	08:38.11		00:08:23.24	00:00:14.87
5th	4	Three Rivers (L. Graf)	08:47.64	4.8%	00:09.53	08:47.64		00:08:23.24	00:00:24.40
6th	5	Upper Arlington B (A. Caradonna)	09:23.38	12.0%	00:35.74	09:23.38		00:08:23.24	00:01:00.14
Race	20: Bo	bys 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:56 PM							
1st	3	Cincinnati Junior (E. Garbon)	06:32.05			06:32.05		00:06:32.05	
2nd	2	St. Ignatius HS (B. McCarty)	06:38.08	1.5%	00:06.03	06:38.08		00:06:32.05	00:00:06.03
3rd	5	Canisius HS (J. Hamp)	06:41.91	2.5%	00:03.83	06:41.91		00:06:32.05	00:00:09.86
4th	1	Upper Arlington (Z. Lowe)	06:46.94	3.8%	00:05.03	06:46.94		00:06:32.05	00:00:14.89
5th	4	St. John Jesuit (M. Atassi)	06:48.57	4.2%	00:01.63	06:48.57		00:06:32.05	00:00:16.52
6th	6	Westerville (L. Miller)	06:56.12	6.1%	00:07.55	06:56.12		00:06:32.05	00:00:24.07